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Pursuant to Order Granting Request for Oral Argument, Petitioner submits 

the following objections to Patent Owner’s demonstratives: 

Demonstratives 2, 12, 16, 17-35, 37-52, 59, 69, and 77.  These 

demonstratives cite one or more of Exhibits 2001-2009 and 2014-2017, which are 

subject to Petitioner’s Motion to Exclude as being unauthenticated, not the best 

evidence, hearsay, and/or rely on otherwise inadmissible evidence.  (FRE 802, 901, 

1002.) 

Demonstratives 21-25, 27-29, 31, 38-39, 43-44, 46, 48, and 77. These 

demonstratives contain images of lab notebook pages from one or more of Exhibits 

2001-2004 that omit the full signature block, which is misleading.  (FRE 403.) 

Dated: July 13, 2018 Respectfully submitted, 
 
/Cynthia Lambert Hardman/ 
Cynthia Lambert Hardman (Reg. No. 53,179) 
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 
The New York Times Building  
620 Eighth Avenue 
New York, NY 10018 
(212) 813-8800 (telephone) 
(212) 355-3333 (facsimile) 
 
Counsel for Petitioner
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), I certify that on this 13th day of July, 2018, I 

caused a copy of this PETITIONER’S OBJECTIONS TO PATENT OWNER’S 

DEMONSTRATIVE EXHIBITS by email on the lead and back up counsel for 

Patent Owners at: 

David Cavanaugh (David.Cavanaugh@wilmerhale.com) 
 
Lauren V. Blakely (lauren.blakely@wilmerhale.com) 
 
Robert Gunther (Robert.Gunther@wilmerhale.com) 
 
Adam Brausa (abrausa@durietangri.com) 
 
Daralyn Durie (ddurie@durietangri.com) 
 
Andrew Danford (Andrew.Danford@wilmerhale.com) 
 
Lisa Pirozzolo (Lisa.Pirozzolo@wilmerhale.com) 
 
Kevin Prussia (Kevin.Prussia@wilmerhale.com) 

 
 
 

By: /Cynthia Lambert Hardman/ 
 Cynthia Lambert Hardman (Reg. No. 53,179) 
 GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 
 The New York Times Building  
 620 Eighth Avenue 
 New York, NY 10018 
 (212) 813-8800 (telephone) 
 (212) 355-3333 (facsimile) 
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